FILE NO. 221214

MOTION NO. M22-186

[Committee of the Whole - Amendment to the Redevelopment Plan for the Transbay Redevelopment Project Area - Zone One, Block 2 - January 10, 2023, at 3:00 p.m.]

Motion scheduling the Board of Supervisors to sit as a Committee of the Whole on January 10, 2023, at 3:00 p.m., to hold a public hearing to consider an Ordinance for the proposed Amendment to the Redevelopment Plan for the Transbay Redevelopment Project Area to increase bulk limits on Block 2 of Zone One of the Transbay Redevelopment Project Area (Assessor's Parcel Block No. 3739, Lot No. 014), located on the north side of Folsom Street between Beale and Main Streets, by increasing certain maximum floor plate sizes.

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors convene to sit as a Committee of the Whole on January 10, 2023, at 3:00 p.m., to hold a public hearing to consider an Ordinance for the proposed Amendment to the Redevelopment Plan for the Transbay Redevelopment Project Area, consistent with the provisions of the California Health and Safety Code, Section 33454, and California Government Code, Section 6063.

n:\land\as2022\2300106\01641617.docx



City and County of San Francisco Tails Motion: M22-186

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number: 221214

Date Passed: December 06, 2022

Motion scheduling the Board of Supervisors to sit as a Committee of the Whole on January 10, 2023, at 3:00 p.m., to hold a public hearing to consider an Ordinance for the proposed Amendment to the Redevelopment Plan for the Transbay Redevelopment Project Area to increase bulk limits on Block 2 of Zone One of the Transbay Redevelopment Project Area (Assessor's Parcel Block No. 3739, Lot No. 014), located on the north side of Folsom Street between Beale and Main Streets, by increasing certain maximum floor plate sizes.

December 06, 2022 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Chan, Dorsey, Mandelman, Mar, Melgar, Peskin, Preston, Ronen, Safai, Stefani and Walton

File No. 221214

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 12/6/2022 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board